
Genome pricing for business accounts

Effective date: 17 May 2023

BUSINESS ACCOUNT SERVICE Low Risk Business Account Fee* High Risk Business Account Fee*

General account service

Initial business EUR IBAN account opening 100 EUR 500 EUR

Periodic service charges, including:
Access to online account management tools 
Access to the mobile app
Online bank statement

10 EUR/month or 100 EUR/year 100 EUR/month or 1000 EUR/year

Dormant account fee (applies monthly after 6 
months of inactivity until the balance is 0)

100 EUR 200 EUR

Business account opening, each additional currency account

Multicurrency account opening fee*** Free 1000 EUR for a USD account
500 EUR for other supported currencies

IBAN issuing for the account Free Free

Deposits (Top-ups) and incoming transfers, each transaction

Incoming transfer inside Genome Free Free

SEPA transfer D+1 (SCT) 1 EUR 5 EUR

SWIFT transfer D+1 (+3)** 10 EUR 30 EUR

Faster Payment (up to 250 000 GBP)*** 10 EUR 30 EUR

Top-ups by cards

Non-Genome card to wallet/account (same 
cardholder only)

5% 5%

Withdrawals and Outgoing Transfers, each transaction

Outgoing transfer inside Genome Free Free

SEPA transfer D+1 1 EUR 10 EUR + 0.2% of the transaction amount

SWIFT transfer D+1 (+3)** 20 EUR 30 EUR + 0.2% of the transaction amount
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Faster Payment (up to 250 000 GBP)*** 1 EUR 10 EUR + 0.2% of the transaction amount

CFT transfers (pay-out to a card)*** 5 EUR 30 EUR + 0.2%

Cancelation of outgoing SEPA transfer 30 EUR 50 EUR

Refund (investigation request) 99 EUR 99 EUR

Dispute or search of outgoing wire transferred 
funds

150 EUR 150 EUR

Currency conversion

Immediate currency exchange 1% 1%

Card fees

Virtual card activation fee for the first 10 cards 1 EUR/card 1 EUR/card

Virtual card activation fee starting from the 11th 
card

5 EUR/card 5 EUR/card

Card issuing fee 10 EUR 10 EUR

Card delivery fee 8 EUR 8 EUR

Card activation Free Free

Monthly fee for the card Free Free

Second card fee (with delivery) 10 EUR 10 EUR

Card order cancellation Free Free

Lost card or replacement (order a new one) 10 EUR 10 EUR

Sales transaction fee (International, Intra EEA, 
Lithuania)

Free Free

FX on VISA Direct transactions in other currencies 5% 5%

FX on transactions in other currencies 2% 2%

ATM withdrawal fee (International) 1.5 EUR + 2% 1.5 EUR + 2%

ATM withdrawal fee (Intra EEA, Lithuania) 2 EUR 2 EUR

Balance inquiry via ATM 0.5 EUR 0.5 EUR

OCT (International, Intra EEA, Lithuania) Free Free
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*The Genome team will assign your business risk level (i.e. Low or High) upon completing the due diligence procedures applicable to our clients.

**Swift transfers are temporarily unavailable. Coming soon.

***Temporary unavailable. Coming soon.

1 Monthly average balance on Your Genome Wallet shall be calculated by taking the remaining Balance of Your Genome Wallet at the end of the day (23:59, 
Vilnius time) and dividing the sum by the number of calendar days in a relevant month.
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